Room

Floor

Room Type

Dimensions
Total Area (m2)

Length (m)
Width (m)

Height Min/
Max (m)

Maximum
Capacities
Theatre Style

U Shape
Boardroom
Classroom

Cocktail/
Informal

Dinner
(Rounds)

Enfrance
Dimensions (m)

Direct from
Ouvtside

Natural Light

Blackout
Possible

Special
Features

Air
Conditioning

il
EUROPA

BELFAST

Cconference &
Banquectng Informaton

EUROCENTRE ROOM INFORMATION

Amsterdam
1-2

Second

Trade
Meeting
Banqueting

35m2

5.94
5.87

229

20

12
12
10

25

12 (16)

1.98/1.57

No
Yes
Yes

Motorised
screen
Purpose-built
conference
tables
Cloakroom in
room

Yes

Berlin
1-2

Second

Trade
Meeting
Banqueting

35m2

5.94
5.87

229

20

12
12
10

25

12 (16)

1.98/1.57

No
Yes
Yes

Motorised
screen
Purpose-built
conference
tables
Cloakroom in
room

Yes

Copenhagen
1&2

Second

Trade
Meeting
Banqueting

46m2

7.44

6.25

229

12 (16)

1.98/1.57

No
Yes
Yes

Motorised
screen
Purpose-built
conference
tables
Cloakroom in
room

Yes

Dublin
1-2

Second

Trade
Meeting
Banqueting

46m?2

7.37
6.25

229

40

14
14
14

40

12 (16)

1.98/1.57

No
Yes
Yes

Motorised
screen
Purpose-built
conference
tables
Cloakroom in
room

Yes

Dublin
1-2

Second

Trade
Meeting
Banqueting

92m?2

14.1
6.25

2.29

90

30
30
38

70

48 (60)

1.98/1.57

No
Yes
Yes

Motorised
screen
Purpose-built
conference
tables
Cloakroom in
room

Yes

Rotunda

Second

Trade
Meeting
Banqueting

44m?2

7.62
7.62

274

40

20
25

40

16/24/48

Purpose-built
conference
tables




GRAND BALLROOM, LOBBY BAR,
PENTHOUSE SUITE AND
THE EXHIBITION CENTRE INFORMATION

Room Grand 1 Grand 2 Grand 3 Grand 4 Grand 5 Ll Library Bar Penfhouse Edvibition
Ballroom Suite Centre

Floor First First First First First First Mezzanine Twelfth Ground

Conference Conference Conference Conference Conference Conference Conference Conference Conference
Room Type Exhibition Exhibition Exhibition Exhibition Exhibition Exhibition Exhibition Exhibition Exhibition
Banqueting Banqueting Banqueting Banqueting Banqueting Banqueting Banqueting Banqueting Shows

Dimensions
Total Areas 147 m2 156 m2 176 m2 65m2 67 m2 611 m2 133 m2 171 m2 515m2
(m2)

Length (m) 16.61 16.61 19.20 11.48 11.48 2591 29.56 20.73 39.5m

Width (m) 9.17 9.80 9.29 6.02 5.97 19.20 6.47 13.94 15.14m

Height Min/
Max (m)

Max
Capacities

4.29 4.29 6.30 2.79 2.79 4.29 2.51 3.35 3.5/5
120 120 180 60 60 750 100 150 620

Theatre Style 100 100 140 40 40 500 500

U Shape 50 50 60 25 25 N/A 40 75
Boardroom 60 60 80 30 30 N/A 40 90
Classroom 60 60 80 30 30 300 60

Cocktail/

indemaal 50 50 750 200

Dinner -

Cheulcr 30 30 550 120

Dinner -

Long Tables 50 50 600 150

e 80 80 100 N/A N/A 450 80 100
Circular

D/Dance -
Long Tables 120 120 140 N/A N/A 500 100 150

Enfrance

Dimensions (m) 2.05/1.44 2.05/1.44 2.05/1.44 205/1.44 205/1.44 205/1.44 2.05/1.44 1.19/2.13

Enfrance from
Hotel (m)

Direct from
Outside

Natural Light No

Blackout

Possible Yes

Bar in room
private
washrooms

Soundproof liahtin cloakroom
walls V?ehiclg Barin room Bar in room Soundproof
Soundproof Soundproof Adjustable Soundproof Soundproof Private Cloakroom walls
Special walls walls lighting walls walls OCCI:?SS’ from v ashrooms Pay Phones  Adjustable
Features Adjustable  Adjustable Vehicle Adjustable  Adjustable mgo:':)g:fy Cloakroom Private Lighting
lighting lighting access from lighting lighting Private Access by washrooms  Store Private
multi-storey stairs/lift Access by lift access
entrance
car park Bék I foom from street
Exhibition
Space for 40
2x3m stands

Adjustable

Air

Conditioning Yes




