

Conference & Banqueting Information

EUROCENTRE ROOM INFORMATION

Room	Amsterdam 1-2	Berlin 1-2	Copenhagen 1&2	Dublin 1-2	Dublin 1-2	Rotunda	
Floor	Second	Second	Second	Second	Second	Second	
Room Type	Trade Meeting Banqueting	Trade Meeting Banqueting	Trade Meeting Banqueting	Trade Meeting Banqueting	Trade Meeting Banqueting	Trade Meeting Banqueting	
Dimensions Total Area (m2)	35m2	35m2	46m2	46m2	92m2	44m2	
Length (m)	5.94	5.94	7.44	7.37	14.1	7.62	
Width (m)	5.87	5.87	6.25	6.25	6.25	7.62	
Height Min/ Max (m)	2.29	2.29	2.29	2.29	2.29	2.74	
Maximum Capacities Theatre Style	20	20	40	40	90	40	
U Shape	12	12	14	14	30	20	
Boardroom	12	12	14	14	30	25	
Classroom	10	10	14	14	38	N/A	
Cocktail/ Informal	25	25	40	40	70	40	
Dinner (Rounds)	12 (16)	12 (16)	12 (16)	12 (16)	48 (60)	16/24/48	
Entrance Dimensions (m)	1.98/1.57	1.98/1.57	1.98/1.57	1.98/1.57	1.98/1.57	-	
Direct from Outside	No	No	No	No	No	No	
Natural Light	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Blackout Possible	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Special Features	Motorised screen Purpose-built conference tables Cloakroom in room	Purpose-built conference tables					
Air Conditioning	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	

GRAND BALLROOM, LOBBY BAR, PENTHOUSE SUITE AND THE EXHIBITION CENTRE INFORMATION

Room	Grand 1	Grand 2	Grand 3	Grand 4	Grand 5	The Grand Ballroom	Library Bar	Penthouse Suite	Exhibitio Centre
Floor	First	First	First	First	First	First	Mezzanine	Twelfth	Ground
Room Type	Conference Exhibition Banqueting	Conference Exhibition Banqueting	Conference Exhibition Banqueting	Conference Exhibition Banqueting	Conference Exhibition Banqueting	Conference Exhibition Banqueting	Conference Exhibition Banqueting	Conference Exhibition Banqueting	Conference Exhibition Shows
Dimensions Total Areas (m2)	147 m2	156 m2	176 m2	65 m2	67 m2	611 m2	133 m2	171 m2	515 m2
Length (m)	16.61	16.61	19.20	11.48	11.48	25.91	29.56	20.73	39.5m
Width (m)	9.17	9.80	9.29	6.02	5.97	19.20	6.47	13.94	15.14m
Height Min/ Max (m)	4.29	4.29	6.30	2.79	2.79	4.29	2.51	3.35	3.5/5
Max Capacities	120	120	180	60	60	750	100	150	620
Theatre Style	100	100	140	40	40	500	-	120	500
U Shape	50	50	60	25	25	N/A	36	40	75
Boardroom	60	60	80	30	30	N/A	30	40	90
Classroom	60	60	80	30	30	300	30	60	354
Cocktail/ Informal	150	150	200	50	50	750	300	200	600
Dinner - Circular	100	100	120	30	30	550	90	120	280
Dinner - Long Tables	180	180	180	50	50	600	120	150	320
D/Dance - Circular	80	80	100	N/A	N/A	450	80	100	250
D/Dance - Long Tables	120	120	140	N/A	N/A	500	100	150	280
Entrance Dimensions (m)	2.05/1.44	2.05/1.44	2.05/1.44	2.05/1.44	2.05/1.44	2.05/1.44	2.05/1.44	1.19/2.13	1.7/2.3
Entrance from Hotel (m)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	1.6/2
Direct from Outside	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes
Natural Light	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No
Blackout Possible	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Special Features	Soundproof walls Adjustable lighting	Soundproof walls Adjustable lighting	Soundproof walls Adjustable lighting Vehicle access from multi-storey car park	Soundproof walls Adjustable lighting	Soundproof walls Adjustable lighting	Adjustable lighting Vehicle access from multi-storey car park Private entrance Bar in room	Bar in room Private washrooms Cloakroom Access by stairs/lift	Bar in room Cloakroom Pay Phones Private washrooms Access by lift	Bar in roo private washroor cloakroo Soundpro walls Adjustab Lighting Store Priva access from stree Exhibitio Space for 2x3m stan
Air Conditioning	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes